

Millfield, New England, Eastfield and Embankment PSPO Consultation 2020

RULES + FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW

No rules applied

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to see trends and patterns.

Learn more >

RESPONDENTS: 46 of 46 ADD TO DASHBOARD SAVE AS

QUESTION SUMMARIES INSIGHTS AND DATA TRENDS INDIVIDUAL RESPONSES

All Pages Page 2

Q1 Customize Save as

Do you support the proposal to control the potential anti-social behaviour of people who have been consuming alcohol and prevent dispersed individuals from returning to the location for 6 hours? A lawful reason to remain or return within the 6 hours may include for education, health or employment purposes.

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	93.48% 43
No	2.17% 1
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q2 Customize Save as

Do you support the proposed condition to deter people urinating/defecating in a public place?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	95.65% 44
No	0.00% 0
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q3 Customize Save as

Do you support the proposal to disperse individuals from the immediate location for 6 hours if their behaviour is considered to be causing or have the potential to cause harassment, alarm or distress? A lawful reason to remain or return within the 6 hours may include for education, health or employment purposes.

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	91.30% 42
No	4.35% 2
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q4 Customize Save as

Do you support the use of the Millfield, New England, Eastfield & Embankment Public Spaces Protection Order to deter littering and spitting in the proposed order area?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	95.65% 44
No	0.00% 0
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q5 Customize Save as

Do you support the use of the Millfield, New England, Eastfield & Embankment Public Spaces Protection Order to prevent individuals and groups causing harassment, alarm or distress in the proposed order area?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	95.65% 44
No	0.00% 0
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q6 Customize Save as

Do you support the introduction of an alcohol restriction zone in the area listed within the proposed condition, to prohibit the consumption of alcohol or possession of open vessels of alcohol (with the exceptions stated in the condition)?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	93.48% 43
No	2.17% 1
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Q7 Customize Save as

Do you support the proposed condition to prohibit adults from being present in a designated children's playground area within the proposed order area?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Yes	93.48% 43
No	2.17% 1
Don't know	4.35% 2
TOTAL	46

Page 3

Q8 Save as

The proposed defined area for the Millfield, New England, Eastfield and Embankment PSPO is the same area for the previous PSPO implemented in 2017. However, if you consider that an area should be included that is not already covered by the proposed order area or another PSPO, please provide a comment with your suggested location(s) and reasons.

Answered: 17 Skipped: 29

RESPONSES (17) WORD CLOUD TAGS (0)

Showing 17 responses

- To cover both sides of Crawthorne Road Peterborough (Stanley Recreation Ground side & opposite side with residential housing & businesses). 1/22/2021 3:21 PM
- Include both sides of Crawthorne Road 1/22/2021 12:24 PM
- My residence area is included in this consultation since 2017 but nothing happened so far. I hope after this consultation we can see the difference in our area. 1/21/2021 9:55 PM
- Within the area of Kings Walk (alleyway from Kings Gardens to Park Road), Kings Gardens, Garton Street & Elizabeth Court there is unrelenting anti-social behaviour, to include drug taking and exchange, urinating, drinking and loud disturbance. It has become an unsettling and disturbing area in which to live and as residents, the extension of the PSPO already in place would be welcomed and give us a little control in our lives again. I responded to Laura Keely's (Prevention and Enforcement Service) letter of 12/11/20 12/11/2020 11:22 AM

Q9 Save as

Do you have any comments about the proposed order that you would like to add?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 25

RESPONSES (21) WORD CLOUD TAGS (0)

Showing 21 responses

- There are no public toilets in Millfield and New England so suggest this is rectified 12/11/2020 2:06 PM
- Please include Burghley Road. There have been no rubbish bins in Burghley Road for over 5 years, despite requests being made to the council on numerous occasions 12/11/2020 1:46 PM
- This order should be extended to cover all dirt residential areas, all residents deserve the same protection. 12/11/2020 1:40 PM
- Very concerned about the implementation of this order without the presence of our community police officers. It is our understanding that a very large number of the current officers will be made redundant shortly. Therefore, whilst being asked to consult on this PSPO as a community group is inclusive, it is impossible to see how the actions will be implemented without the PCSO staffing in place. 12/11/2020 11:22 AM

Page 4

Q10 Customize Save as

Are you responding as a...?

Answered: 38 Skipped: 8

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Local resident who lives in the identified area shown on the map	47.37% 18
Person who works in the identified area shown on the map	21.05% 8
Local business owner/manager	5.26% 2
Visitor to the identified area shown on the map (e.g. shopper, tourist, on business)	36.84% 14
Ward or Parish Councillor	0.00% 0
Representative of a local community or voluntary group (please state the name of the group and postcode below)	7.89% 3
Total Respondents: 38	

Comments (7)

Q11 Save as

Can you please provide your postcode? This is so that we can map the consultation responses. We will not use your postcode to identify you.

Answered: 42 Skipped: 4

RESPONSES (42) WORD CLOUD TAGS (0)

Showing 42 responses

No tags

Untagged 100% 42 View all